». FACT SHEET

UNLIMITED NORTH DAKOTA

Based on numbers available 01/01/17)

MEMBERSHIP YOUR STATE GOVERNMENT’'S CONTRIBUTION TO DU FOR

GRAND TOTAL: 5,365 CANADIAN PROJECTS:

e Members: 5,293 » Total contributions granted: $345,000
General Members: 4,644 e Location of projects: Manitoba: Prairie Biome-Virden
Greenwings: 316 Landscape & Parkland Biome-Roblin/Turtle Mt Landscape;
Legacy Greenwing Members: 217 Saskatchewan: Missouri Coteau Biome, Missouri Coteau
Sponsor Members: 116 Biome-Dirt Hills, Lake Alma Landscapes, Coteau Legacy

e Major Sponsors: 72 Conservation Program

Life Sponsor: 50

Diamond Life Sponsor: 8
Sponsor in Perpetuity: 4
Diamond Sponsor in Perpetuity: 0
Heritage Sponsor: 1

Diamond Heritage: 2

Benefactor Roll of Honor: 3

Gold Benefactor Sponsor: 0
Diamond Benefactor Sponsor: 0

NORTH DAKOTA STATE CHAIRMAN
John Schutt, State Chairman

212 2™ Street S.

Richardton, ND 58652

(701) 541-6964
schutt.john@hotmail.com

Legacy Sponsor: 3 FOR INFORMATION ON DUCKS UNLIMITED EVENTS
Gold Legacy Sponsor: 0 CONTACT:
Platinum Legacy Sponsor: 1 Terry Lassiter, Regional Director
Diamond Legacy Sponsor: 0 834 7t Street NW
Conservation Pioneer Sponsor: 0 Valley City, ND 58072
Waterfowl Patron Sponsor: 0 (701) 890-5770
Wetland Guardian Sponsor: 0 tlassiter@ducks.org
FEATHER SOCIETY MEMBERS: 44 Greg Dinkel, Director Fundraising & Volunteer Relations- Region 2
«Silver: 38 (308) 237-2950
eGold: 3 gdinkel@ducks.org
eEmerald: 2
ePlatinum: 1

. FOR INFORMATION ON BECOMING A MAJOR SPONSOR
eDiamond: 0 CONTACT:

* Legacy Conservation Pioneer: 0 Chris Hildebrandt, Director of Development

eLegacy Wetlands Guardian: 0 childebrandt@ducks.org

U.S. CONSERVATION PROGRAMS
e Total acres conserved in flyway: 1,847,991
e Total acres conserved in this state: 612,399
¢ Total technical assistance acres in flyway: 2,792,406
e Total technical assistance acres in state: 933,246
« Amount spent to date on projects in flyway: $341,789,203 FOR INFORMATION ON DU'S GIFT PLANNING PROGRAM
e Amount spent to date on projects in state: $100,264,701 CO’_\'TACT: ] ) ] )
« Primary waterfowl species that benefit from DU's efforts Chris Cole, Managing Director of Gift Planning
include: Mallard; Northern Pintail; Gadwall; Canada and (901) 758-3763
Lesser Snow Goose; Blue-Winged Teal; Green-Winged Teal; ccole@ducks.org
American Wigeon; Redheads and Canvasbacks.

Eric Lindstrom, Managing Director of Development
(701) 355-3503
elindstrom@ducks.org

FOR INFORMATION ON DU’S CONSERVATION PROGRAMS

STATE FUND-RAISING EFFORTS CONTACT:

e Total event income dollars raised: $265,168 Johann Walker, Director of Conservation Programs
e Number of committees: 36 (701) 355-3504

e Number of fund-raising events: 43 jwalker@ducks.org
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